
Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Elfyn EVANS/Craig PARRY GBR BRC1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:18:48.4 1
2 4 Tom CAVE/James MORGAN GBR BRC1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:19:59.8 1:11.4 2
3 7 Desi HENRY/Liam MOYNIHAN GBR BRC1 Skoda Fabia R5 1:20:50.2 2:01.8 3

Award - Overall MSA National Rally Cup

1 31 Robert BLOMBERG/Lars ANDERSSON SWE NatC7 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 1:28:52.0 15
2 70 Lee HASTINGS/Julie McGUIRE GBR NatC6 Subaru Impreza 1:32:26.2 3:34.2 21
3 45 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS GBR NatC6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:33:38.1 4:46.1 22

Class BRC1

1 3 David BOGIE/James O'REILLY GBR BRC1 Skoda Fabia R5 1:21:36.9 4
2 6 Josh MOFFETT/John ROWAN IRL BRC1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:21:54.3 0:17.4 5

Class BRC2

1 10 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS GBR BRC2 Mitsubishi Evolution 9 1:25:23.6 12

Class BRCJ

1 35 Robert DUGGAN/Ger CONWAY IRL BRCJ Vauxhall Adam 1:29:29.3 17
2 36 Mattias ADIELSSON/A JOHANSSON SWE BRCJ Vauxhall Adam 1:30:03.4 0:34.1 18

Class BRC3

No finisher eligible

Class BRC4

1 95 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN GBR BRC4 Ford Fiesta 1:38:34.1 26
2 96 Roger PLATT/Keegan REES GBR BRC4 Ford Fiesta 1:41:19.8 2:45.7 27

Class BRC5

No finisher eligible

Class NatC1

No finisher eligible

Class NatC3

No finisher eligible

Class NatC5

1 89 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE GBR NatC5 Porsche 911 2:17:21.7 32

Class NatC6

1 26 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES GBR NatC6 Ford Fiesta R5 1:27:30.0 13
2 61 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY GBR NatC6 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:36:11.1 8:41.1 25

Class NatC7

1 43 Graham COFFEY/Aled DAVIES GBR NatC7 Ford Fiesta Wrc 1:29:14.3 16
2 32 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS GBR NatC7 Mitsubishi Mirage 2:25:36.6 56:22.3 33

Award - Highest placed under 25 Driver (on 8th July  2016)

1 4 Tom CAVE GBR BRC1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:19:59.8 2

Award - Highest placed under 25 Co-Driver (on 8th J uly 2016)

1 16 Tom WOODBURN GBR BRC1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:22:18.4 7
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Final Classification

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 Elfyn EVANS/Craig PARRY GBR/GBR BRC1 1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:18:48.4 1:18:48.4
2 4 Tom CAVE/James MORGAN GBR/GBR BRC1 2 Ford Fiesta R5 1:19:59.8 1:19:59.8 1:11.4 
3 7 Desi HENRY/Liam MOYNIHAN GBR/IRL BRC1 3 Skoda Fabia R5 1:20:50.2 1:20:50.2 2:01.8 
4 3 David BOGIE/James O'REILLY GBR/IRL BRC1 4 Skoda Fabia R5 1:21:36.9 1:21:36.9 2:48.5 
5 6 Josh MOFFETT/John ROWAN IRL/IRL BRC1 5 Ford Fiesta R5 1:21:54.3 1:21:54.3 3:05.9 
6 8 Jonathan GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK GBR/GBR BRC1 6 Citroen DS3 R5 1:21:36.4 0:20.0 1:21:56.4 3:08.0 
7 16 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN GBR/GBR BRC1 7 Ford Fiesta R5 1:22:18.4 1:22:18.4 3:30.0 
8 9 Jamie ANDERSON/Ross WHITTOCK GBR/GBR BRC1 8 Ford Fiesta R5 1:24:26.6 1:24:26.6 5:38.2 
9 17 Ollie MELLORS/Ian WINDRESS GBR/GBR BRC1 9 Proton Satria Neo S2000 1:24:37.1 1:24:37.1 5:48.7 
10 18 Thomas PRESTON/Jack MORTON GBR/GBR BRC1 10 Skoda Fabia R5 1:24:47.1 1:24:47.1 5:58.7 
11 23 Alex LAFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD GBR/GBR BRC1 11 Ford Fiesta R5 EVO 1:25:18.1 1:25:18.1 6:29.7 
12 10 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS GBR/GBR BRC2 1 Mitsubishi Evolution 9 1:25:23.6 1:25:23.6 6:35.2 
13 26 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES GBR/GBR NatC6 1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:27:30.0 1:27:30.0 8:41.6 
14 20 Damian COLE/Paul MORRIS GBR/GBR BRC1 12 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:28:09.5 1:28:09.5 9:21.1 
15 31 Robert BLOMBERG/L ANDERSSON SWE/SWE NatC7 1 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 1:28:52.0 1:28:52.0 10:03.6 
16 43 Graham COFFEY/Aled DAVIES GBR/GBR NatC7 2 Ford Fiesta Wrc 1:29:14.3 1:29:14.3 10:25.9 
17 35 Robert DUGGAN/Ger CONWAY IRL/IRL BRCJ 1 Vauxhall Adam 1:29:29.3 1:29:29.3 10:40.9 
18 36 Mattias ADIELSSON/A JOHANSSON SWE/SWE BRCJ 2 Vauxhall Adam 1:30:03.4 1:30:03.4 11:15.0 
19 33 Sindre FURUSETH/Jim HJERPE NOR/SWE BRCJ 3 Renault Twingo R2 1:30:10.0 1:30:10.0 11:21.6 
20 56 Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON GBR/GBR BRCJ 4 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:31:58.9 1:31:58.9 13:10.5 
21 70 Lee HASTINGS/Julie McGUIRE GBR/GBR NatC6 2 Subaru Impreza 1:32:26.2 1:32:26.2 13:37.8 
22 45 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS GBR/GBR NatC6 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:33:38.1 1:33:38.1 14:49.7 
23 58 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS GBR/GBR BRCJ 5 Ford Fiesta R2 1:35:17.2 1:35:17.2 16:28.8 
24 85 Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS GBR/GBR BRCJ 6 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:35:20.2 1:35:20.2 16:31.8 
25 61 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY GBR/GBR NatC6 4 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:36:11.1 1:36:11.1 17:22.7 
26 95 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN GBR/GBR BRC4 1 Ford Fiesta 1:38:34.1 1:38:34.1 19:45.7 
27 96 Roger PLATT/Keegan REES GBR/GBR BRC4 2 Ford Fiesta 1:41:19.8 1:41:19.8 22:31.4 
28 141 Will GRAHAM/Tim SAYER GBR/GBR BRCJ 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:47:35.9 0:10.0 1:47:45.9 28:57.5 
29 57 Adam BUSTARD/Aaron JOHNSTON GBR/GBR BRCJ 8 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:55:32.9 1:55:32.9 36:44.5 
30 2 Fredrik AHLIN/M ABRAHAMSEN SWE/NOR BRC1 13 Ford Fiesta R5 EVO 2:08:50.4 2:08:50.4 50:02.0 
31 84 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY GBR/GBR BRCJ 9 Ford Fiesta R2 2:13:04.8 2:13:04.8 54:16.4 
32 89 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE GBR/GBR NatC5 1 Porsche 911 2:17:21.7 2:17:21.7 58:33.3 
33 32 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS GBR/GBR NatC7 3 Mitsubishi Mirage 2:25:36.6 2:25:36.6 66:48.2 
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 DMACK Tyres
Elfyn EVANS/Craig PARRY GBR/GBR BRC1 1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:18:48.4 1:18:48.4

2 30 CA1 Sport Pirelli, Fuchs Lubricants and Speedline
Fredrik AHLIN/M ABRAHAMSEN SWE/NOR BRC1 13 Ford Fiesta R5 EVO 2:08:50.4 2:08:50.4 50:02.0 

3 4 CA1 Sport Pirelli, Fuchs Lubricants and Speedline
David BOGIE/James O'REILLY GBR/IRL BRC1 4 Skoda Fabia R5 1:21:36.9 1:21:36.9 2:48.5 

4 2 Tom CAVE/James MORGAN GBR/GBR BRC1 2 Ford Fiesta R5 1:19:59.8 1:19:59.8 1:11.4 
6 5 Combilift

Josh MOFFETT/John ROWAN IRL/IRL BRC1 5 Ford Fiesta R5 1:21:54.3 1:21:54.3 3:05.9 
7 3 Desi HENRY/Liam MOYNIHAN GBR/IRL BRC1 3 Skoda Fabia R5 1:20:50.2 1:20:50.2 2:01.8 
8 6 DGM Sport

Jonathan GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK GBR/GBR BRC1 6 Citroen DS3 R5 1:21:36.4 0:20.0 1:21:56.4 3:08.0 
9 8 Anderson Commercials Ltd/Test & tacho Ltd/Michelin

Jamie ANDERSON/Ross WHITTOCK GBR/GBR BRC1 8 Ford Fiesta R5 1:24:26.6 1:24:26.6 5:38.2 
10 12 Swift, Dmack, Morris lubricants,

Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS GBR/GBR BRC2 1 Mitsubishi Evolution 9 1:25:23.6 1:25:23.6 6:35.2 
16 7 Brettex Site Services, Michelin, NGK Spark Plugs

Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN GBR/GBR BRC1 7 Ford Fiesta R5 1:22:18.4 1:22:18.4 3:30.0 
17 9 SORT Oils, Mellors Elliot Motosport

Ollie MELLORS/Ian WINDRESS GBR/GBR BRC1 9 Proton Satria Neo S2000 1:24:37.1 1:24:37.1 5:48.7 
18 10 Ent: CA1 Sport, Pirelli / Fuchs / Speedline Corse

Thomas PRESTON/Jack MORTON GBR/GBR BRC1 10 Skoda Fabia R5 1:24:47.1 1:24:47.1 5:58.7 
19 Culloden Car Sales/Focus Vehicle Rental

Donnie MACDONALD/A FALCONER GBR/GBR NatC6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Head gasket after SS9
20 14 Get Connected

Damian COLE/Paul MORRIS GBR/GBR BRC1 12 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:28:09.5 1:28:09.5 9:21.1 
23 11 CA1 Sport Pirelli, Fuchs Lubricants and Speedline

Alex LAFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD GBR/GBR BRC1 11 Ford Fiesta R5 EVO 1:25:18.1 1:25:18.1 6:29.7 
26 13 I&S DAVIES

Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES GBR/GBR NatC6 1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:27:30.0 1:27:30.0 8:41.6 
31 15 O'Learys Racing

Robert BLOMBERG/L ANDERSSON SWE/SWE NatC7 1 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 1:28:52.0 1:28:52.0 10:03.6 
32 33 Spencer Sport

Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS GBR/GBR NatC7 3 Mitsubishi Mirage 2:25:36.6 2:25:36.6 66:48.2 
33 19 Sindre FURUSETH/Jim HJERPE NOR/SWE BRCJ 3 Renault Twingo R2 1:30:10.0 1:30:10.0 11:21.6 
34 Gus Greensmith Rallying

Gus GREENSMITH/A GELSOMINO GBR/ITA BRCJ Ford Fiesta R2T Stopped - SS15
35 17 Vauxhall Motorsport Junior Rally Team

Robert DUGGAN/Ger CONWAY IRL/IRL BRCJ 1 Vauxhall Adam 1:29:29.3 1:29:29.3 10:40.9 
36 18 Vauxhall Motorsport Junior Rally Team

Mattias ADIELSSON/A JOHANSSON SWE/SWE BRCJ 2 Vauxhall Adam 1:30:03.4 1:30:03.4 11:15.0 
43 16 Graham Coffey & CO , Solicitors

Graham COFFEY/Aled DAVIES GBR/GBR NatC7 2 Ford Fiesta Wrc 1:29:14.3 1:29:14.3 10:25.9 
44 Tiger Risk Partners

James SLAUGHTER/J WHITAKER GBR/GBR BRC1 Ford Fiesta R5 Stopped - SS15
45 22 Morrison Trailers

John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS GBR/GBR NatC6 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:33:38.1 1:33:38.1 14:49.7 
56 20 Melvyn Evans Motorsport

Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON GBR/GBR BRCJ 4 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:31:58.9 1:31:58.9 13:10.5 
57 29 Top Gear Motors

Adam BUSTARD/Aaron JOHNSTON GBR/GBR BRCJ 8 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:55:32.9 1:55:32.9 36:44.5 
58 23 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS GBR/GBR BRCJ 5 Ford Fiesta R2 1:35:17.2 1:35:17.2 16:28.8 
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

61 25 NFTO. Not For The Ordinary apparel
Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY GBR/GBR NatC6 4 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:36:11.1 1:36:11.1 17:22.7 

70 21 Lee HASTINGS/Julie McGUIRE GBR/GBR NatC6 2 Subaru Impreza 1:32:26.2 1:32:26.2 13:37.8 
83 Campsie Karting Centre

Marty GALLAGHER/D O'SULLIVAN IRL/IRL BRC4 Peugeot 208 Went off - SS9
84 31 ECO.CALIBRE / IT@Spectrum

Nick CARR/Joe STURDY GBR/GBR BRCJ 9 Ford Fiesta R2 2:13:04.8 2:13:04.8 54:16.4 
85 24 BBR Rallying, Burn Construction,

Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS GBR/GBR BRCJ 6 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:35:20.2 1:35:20.2 16:31.8 
86 Major Motorsport

Guy Ian TYLER/Steven Paul FISHER AUS/AUS BRCJ Ford Fiesta Went off - SS9
89 32 Hooch Nutt& Sons

Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE GBR/GBR NatC5 1 Porsche 911 2:17:21.7 2:17:21.7 58:33.3 
95 26 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN GBR/GBR BRC4 1 Ford Fiesta 1:38:34.1 1:38:34.1 19:45.7 
96 27 Roger PLATT/Keegan REES GBR/GBR BRC4 2 Ford Fiesta 1:41:19.8 1:41:19.8 22:31.4 

100 SJ Wheeler
Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS GBR/GBR BRC3 Citroen DS3R3T Retired - SS14

137 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN GBR/GBR NatC1 Vauxhall Corsa Mechanical - SS2
141 28 Will GRAHAM/Tim SAYER GBR/GBR BRCJ 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:47:35.9 0:10.0 1:47:45.9 28:57.5 
143 FlatCrest, Rally Collection UK

Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS GBR/GBR NatC3 MG ZR Stopped - SS9
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Crychan 1

SS 2

Halfway 1

SS 3
Route 60 1

SS 4

Monument 1

SS 5
Crychan 2

SS 6

Halfway 2

SS 7
Route 60 2

SS 8

Monument 2

SS 9
New Road

SS 10

Quarry 1

SS 11
Cilieni 1

1 Elfyn EVANS GBR BRC1 6:07.4 6:18.4 4:44.5 5:23.9 5:59.4 6:12.1 4:48.3 5:25.7 10:04.1 4:03.0 3:57.3 
2 Fredrik AHLIN SWE BRC1 6:07.0 22:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 12:00.0 12:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 10:19.1 4:12.1 4:03.8 
3 David BOGIE GBR BRC1 6:05.0 6:19.8 5:08.7 6:19.3 6:06.5 6:16.6 5:05.2 5:33.7 10:04.2 4:11.8 4:16.9 
4 Tom CAVE GBR BRC1 6:03.3 6:20.4 5:05.1 5:29.5 6:05.3 6:18.6 4:55.0 5:30.6 10:04.9 4:07.0 4:00.8 
6 Josh MOFFETT IRL BRC1 6:30.5 6:44.2 5:00.0 5:36.7 6:11.8 6:24.3 4:59.7 5:35.4 10:07.0 4:16.7 4:05.2 
7 Desi HENRY GBR BRC1 6:17.2 6:34.0 4:59.6 5:37.6 6:09.7 6:24.5 5:00.8 5:36.0 10:05.0 4:02.7 4:00.6 
8 Jonathan GREER GBR BRC1 6:16.7 6:32.3 5:04.0 5:38.5 6:12.7 6:25.1 5:00.4 5:38.0 10:16.3 4:01.5 4:04.1 
9 Jamie ANDERSON GBR BRC1 6:17.4 6:30.3 4:59.7 5:39.9 6:16.4 6:25.0 5:02.6 5:38.8 10:21.8 4:12.8 4:09.2 

10 Matt EDWARDS GBR BRC2 6:29.5 6:45.0 5:08.6 5:52.0 6:27.0 6:39.8 5:12.2 5:52.7 11:00.8 4:25.0 4:16.3 
16 Rhys YATES GBR BRC1 6:27.8 6:36.0 5:05.8 5:47.2 6:21.1 6:30.3 5:06.0 5:42.2 10:16.3 4:06.4 4:03.8 
17 Ollie MELLORS GBR BRC1 6:43.2 6:44.9 5:06.6 5:51.1 6:24.2 6:37.5 5:07.5 5:51.9 10:35.3 4:15.8 4:14.9 
18 Thomas PRESTON GBR BRC1 6:36.8 6:54.3 5:20.4 5:56.4 6:32.6 6:49.1 5:21.6 5:56.7 10:34.1 4:04.9 4:06.4 
19 Donnie MACDONALD GBR NatC6 6:44.0 6:51.1 5:33.5 7:38.6 7:10.4 7:22.9 5:42.3 6:35.7 12:13.5 Head gasket after SS9

20 Damian COLE GBR BRC1 7:06.6 7:08.5 5:31.1 6:07.8 6:59.9 7:03.4 5:34.2 6:18.9 10:37.3 4:15.1 4:15.7 
23 Alex LAFFEY GBR BRC1 6:58.2 6:56.4 5:21.8 6:11.6 6:42.0 6:48.0 5:19.5 5:57.4 10:26.4 4:03.6 4:07.2 
26 Tomas DAVIES GBR NatC6 6:39.8 6:57.2 5:20.7 6:09.0 6:35.3 6:48.3 5:25.2 6:03.3 10:27.2 4:17.8 4:09.6 
31 Robert BLOMBERG SWE NatC7 7:00.8 7:12.4 5:30.9 6:10.4 7:01.2 7:06.6 5:35.7 6:13.4 10:54.4 4:24.7 4:25.1 
32 Jamie JUKES GBR NatC7 22:00.0 12:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 12:00.0 12:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 18:36.1 4:31.3 4:23.1 
33 Sindre FURUSETH NOR BRCJ 6:57.8 7:11.7 5:32.5 6:22.7 6:53.8 7:08.6 5:42.8 6:24.9 11:15.0 4:31.1 4:27.1 
34 Gus GREENSMITH GBR BRCJ 7:10.0 7:03.1 5:32.3 6:17.4 22:00.0 12:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 11:00.7 4:20.5 4:21.3 
35 Robert DUGGAN IRL BRCJ 6:53.2 7:02.6 5:32.8 6:17.5 6:53.0 7:07.9 5:40.1 6:22.0 11:14.1 4:23.9 4:23.8 
36 Mattias ADIELSSON SWE BRCJ 6:56.5 7:11.0 5:55.4 6:20.2 6:54.3 7:11.7 5:42.5 6:36.7 10:56.7 4:25.5 4:23.4 
43 Graham COFFEY GBR NatC7 6:59.0 7:22.1 5:36.3 6:13.7 6:55.6 7:06.1 5:38.8 6:13.2 11:09.6 4:33.9 4:14.1 
44 James SLAUGHTER GBR BRC1 7:30.5 7:43.4 5:27.3 6:09.0 6:50.1 7:04.5 5:35.4 6:06.5 10:56.2 4:33.5 4:22.8 
45 John MORRISON GBR NatC6 7:06.5 7:21.6 5:37.9 6:21.6 7:09.0 7:22.9 5:48.3 6:34.0 11:44.5 4:41.2 4:35.4 
56 Meirion EVANS GBR BRCJ 7:05.0 7:11.9 5:58.7 6:23.5 7:03.2 7:15.7 5:55.4 6:27.7 11:15.5 4:36.2 4:34.4 
57 Adam BUSTARD GBR BRCJ 7:09.0 7:16.5 5:41.4 6:31.1 7:07.1 22:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 11:29.8 4:34.0 4:33.1 
58 Josh CORNWELL GBR BRCJ 7:26.2 7:31.9 5:54.3 6:38.0 7:20.8 7:34.3 5:59.9 6:41.8 11:50.1 4:38.7 4:40.8 
61 Simon DALTON GBR NatC6 7:24.0 8:00.3 6:07.1 7:06.9 7:12.1 7:20.8 5:49.3 6:29.9 11:52.1 4:46.6 4:43.7 
70 Lee HASTINGS GBR NatC6 7:16.6 7:27.1 5:49.5 6:26.1 7:08.7 7:23.1 5:51.6 6:26.7 11:13.5 4:37.4 4:28.8 
83 Marty GALLAGHER IRL BRC4 7:18.9 7:27.4 5:48.8 6:33.1 7:20.6 7:27.5 5:53.6 6:40.7 Went off - SS9
84 Nick CARR GBR BRCJ 7:21.2 9:17.2 20:00.0 11:00.0 12:00.0 12:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 11:56.6 4:46.5 4:44.3 
85 Blair BROWN GBR BRCJ 7:27.3 7:35.4 5:54.7 6:43.0 7:13.2 7:37.6 6:01.8 7:01.5 11:54.0 4:34.2 4:39.7 
86 Guy Ian TYLER AUS BRCJ 7:26.4 7:27.2 5:45.0 6:35.3 7:15.0 7:40.6 5:53.5 6:39.3 Went off - SS9
89 Dessie NUTT GBR NatC5 8:52.0 9:17.2 20:00.0 11:00.0 12:00.0 12:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 12:41.5 5:02.4 5:01.2 
95 Tony SIMPSON GBR BRC4 7:37.0 7:37.3 6:08.2 6:38.9 7:37.5 7:49.1 6:14.0 6:59.2 12:19.0 4:50.8 4:53.3 
96 Roger PLATT GBR BRC4 7:51.6 8:11.2 6:26.3 7:03.2 8:05.4 8:14.7 6:04.5 7:17.5 12:14.1 4:50.8 5:17.4 
100 Chris WHEELER GBR BRC3 7:42.4 7:49.6 6:07.8 6:35.9 7:33.7 7:49.1 6:12.3 6:50.7 11:51.2 4:49.9 4:45.3 
137 Gary BARLOW GBR NatC1 7:42.6 Mechanical - SS2
141 Will GRAHAM GBR BRCJ 8:44.0 8:50.5 7:01.4  6:43.0 8:34.2 8:54.7 6:55.1 7:42.2 12:37.1 5:16.5 5:13.6 
143 Chris HELLINGS GBR NatC3 7:45.2 7:43.7 10:00.0 21:00.0 12:00.0 12:00.0 10:00.0 11:00.0 Stopped - SS9

Times set under Rally 2 are shown as12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 12
Quarry 2

SS 13

Cilieni 2

SS 14
Deers 1

SS 15

Tank 1

SS 16
Deers 2

SS 17

Tank 2

SS 18
Drovers Return

Penalties

1 Elfyn EVANS GBR BRC1 3:48.2 3:52.7 3:56.0 4:07.4  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
2 Fredrik AHLIN SWE BRC1 3:55.9 3:58.3 4:00.4 4:13.8  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
3 David BOGIE GBR BRC1 3:58.8 3:57.5 4:01.5 4:11.4  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
4 Tom CAVE GBR BRC1 3:50.1 3:56.3 4:03.5 4:09.4  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
6 Josh MOFFETT IRL BRC1 3:59.5 4:01.1 4:03.2 4:19.0  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
7 Desi HENRY GBR BRC1 3:47.5 3:55.5 4:03.1 4:16.4  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
8 Jonathan GREER GBR BRC1 3:54.0 4:00.1 4:09.5 4:23.2  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 0:20.0 
9 Jamie ANDERSON GBR BRC1 5:58.8 4:13.4 4:18.6 4:21.9  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 

10 Matt EDWARDS GBR BRC2 4:07.3 4:14.2 4:21.8 4:31.4  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
16 Rhys YATES GBR BRC1 3:57.3 3:59.0 4:04.7 4:14.5  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
17 Ollie MELLORS GBR BRC1 4:07.6 4:08.7 4:19.1 4:28.8  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
18 Thomas PRESTON GBR BRC1 3:58.6 4:03.9 4:12.7 4:18.6  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
19 Donnie MACDONALD GBR NatC6 Head gasket after SS9
20 Damian COLE GBR BRC1 4:04.7 4:12.2 4:16.5 4:37.6  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
23 Alex LAFFEY GBR BRC1 3:57.4 4:02.9 4:06.5 4:19.2  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
26 Tomas DAVIES GBR NatC6 4:06.5 5:28.8 4:18.7 4:42.6  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
31 Robert BLOMBERG SWE NatC7 4:08.1 4:16.2 4:21.5 4:30.6  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
32 Jamie JUKES GBR NatC7 4:13.7 4:23.7 4:28.5 5:00.2  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
33 Sindre FURUSETH NOR BRCJ 4:15.9 4:21.7 4:28.3 4:36.1  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
34 Gus GREENSMITH GBR BRCJ 4:09.3 4:21.5 4:19.6 Stopped - SS15
35 Robert DUGGAN IRL BRCJ 4:14.2 4:22.0 4:27.6 4:34.6  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
36 Mattias ADIELSSON SWE BRCJ 4:14.5 4:20.1 4:24.6 4:30.3  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
43 Graham COFFEY GBR NatC7 4:11.4 4:07.4 4:20.9 4:32.2  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
44 James SLAUGHTER GBR BRC1 4:20.3 4:14.4 4:36.6 Stopped - SS15
45 John MORRISON GBR NatC6 4:32.9 4:32.8 4:49.8 5:19.7  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
56 Meirion EVANS GBR BRCJ 4:24.6 4:29.3 4:33.9 4:43.9  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
57 Adam BUSTARD GBR BRCJ 4:21.5 4:29.2 4:36.2 4:44.0  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
58 Josh CORNWELL GBR BRCJ 4:31.2 4:35.7 4:46.6 5:06.9  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
61 Simon DALTON GBR NatC6 4:37.3 4:37.3 4:55.2 5:08.5  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
70 Lee HASTINGS GBR NatC6 4:20.6 4:25.8 4:36.4 4:54.3  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
83 Marty GALLAGHER IRL BRC4 Went off - SS9
84 Nick CARR GBR BRCJ 4:27.2 4:37.3 4:46.4 5:08.1  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
85 Blair BROWN GBR BRCJ 4:25.8 4:34.4 4:42.1 4:55.5  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
86 Guy Ian TYLER AUS BRCJ Went off - SS9
89 Dessie NUTT GBR NatC5 4:49.7 5:00.3 5:10.8 5:26.6  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
95 Tony SIMPSON GBR BRC4 4:42.0 4:48.8 4:57.2 5:21.8  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
96 Roger PLATT GBR BRC4 4:35.8 4:52.3 4:59.9 5:15.1  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 
100 Chris WHEELER GBR BRC3 4:29.9 4:38.0 Retired - SS14
137 Gary BARLOW GBR NatC1 Mechanical - SS2
141 Will GRAHAM GBR BRCJ 5:00.4 5:05.7 5:07.5 5:50.0  0:00.0  0:00.0  0:00.0 0:10.0 
143 Chris HELLINGS GBR NatC3 Stopped - SS9

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class BRC1

1 1 Elfyn EVANS/Craig PARRY GBR BRC1 1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:18:48.4 1:18:48.4
2 4 Tom CAVE/James MORGAN GBR BRC1 2 Ford Fiesta R5 1:19:59.8 1:19:59.8 1:11.4 
3 7 Desi HENRY/Liam MOYNIHAN GBR BRC1 3 Skoda Fabia R5 1:20:50.2 1:20:50.2 2:01.8 
4 3 David BOGIE/James O'REILLY GBR BRC1 4 Skoda Fabia R5 1:21:36.9 1:21:36.9 2:48.5 
5 6 Josh MOFFETT/John ROWAN IRL BRC1 5 Ford Fiesta R5 1:21:54.3 1:21:54.3 3:05.9 
6 8 Jonathan GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK GBR BRC1 6 Citroen DS3 R5 1:21:36.4 0:20.0 1:21:56.4 3:08.0 
7 16 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN GBR BRC1 7 Ford Fiesta R5 1:22:18.4 1:22:18.4 3:30.0 
8 9 Jamie ANDERSON/Ross WHITTOCK GBR BRC1 8 Ford Fiesta R5 1:24:26.6 1:24:26.6 5:38.2 
9 17 Ollie MELLORS/Ian WINDRESS GBR BRC1 9 Proton Satria Neo S2000 1:24:37.1 1:24:37.1 5:48.7 
10 18 Thomas PRESTON/Jack MORTON GBR BRC1 10 Skoda Fabia R5 1:24:47.1 1:24:47.1 5:58.7 
11 23 Alex LAFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD GBR BRC1 11 Ford Fiesta R5 EVO 1:25:18.1 1:25:18.1 6:29.7 
12 20 Damian COLE/Paul MORRIS GBR BRC1 13 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:28:09.5 1:28:09.5 9:21.1 
13 2 Fredrik AHLIN/M ABRAHAMSEN SWE BRC1 23 Ford Fiesta R5 EVO 2:08:50.4 2:08:50.4 50:02.0 

Class BRC2

1 10 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS GBR BRC2 12 Mitsubishi Evolution 9 1:25:23.6 1:25:23.6

Class BRCJ

1 35 Robert DUGGAN/Ger CONWAY IRL BRCJ 14 Vauxhall Adam 1:29:29.3 1:29:29.3
2 36 Mattias ADIELSSON/A JOHANSSON SWE BRCJ 15 Vauxhall Adam 1:30:03.4 1:30:03.4 0:34.1 
3 33 Sindre FURUSETH/Jim HJERPE NOR BRCJ 16 Renault Twingo R2 1:30:10.0 1:30:10.0 0:40.7 
4 56 Meirion EVANS/Jonathan JACKSON GBR BRCJ 17 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:31:58.9 1:31:58.9 2:29.6 
5 58 Josh CORNWELL/Dai ROBERTS GBR BRCJ 18 Ford Fiesta R2 1:35:17.2 1:35:17.2 5:47.9 
6 85 Blair BROWN/Richard SIMMONDS GBR BRCJ 19 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:35:20.2 1:35:20.2 5:50.9 
7 141 Will GRAHAM/Tim SAYER GBR BRCJ 21 Ford Fiesta R2 1:47:35.9 0:10.0 1:47:45.9 18:16.6 
8 57 Adam BUSTARD/Aaron JOHNSTON GBR BRCJ 22 Ford Fiesta R2T 1:55:32.9 1:55:32.9 26:03.6 
9 84 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY GBR BRCJ 24 Ford Fiesta R2 2:13:04.8 2:13:04.8 43:35.5 

Class BRC4

1 95 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN GBR BRC4 20 Ford Fiesta 1:38:34.1 1:38:34.1
2 96 Roger PLATT/Keegan REES GBR BRC4 4 Ford Fiesta 1:41:19.8 1:41:19.8 2:45.7 

Class NatC5

1 89 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE GBR NatC5 5 Porsche 911 2:17:21.7 2:17:21.7

Class NatC6

1 26 Tomas DAVIES/Eurig DAVIES GBR NatC6 1 Ford Fiesta R5 1:27:30.0 1:27:30.0
2 70 Lee HASTINGS/Julie McGUIRE GBR NatC6 2 Subaru Impreza 1:32:26.2 1:32:26.2 4:56.2 
3 45 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS GBR NatC6 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:33:38.1 1:33:38.1 6:08.1 
4 61 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY GBR NatC6 3 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:36:11.1 1:36:11.1 8:41.1 

Class NatC7

1 31 Robert BLOMBERG/L ANDERSSON SWE NatC7 1 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 1:28:52.0 1:28:52.0
2 43 Graham COFFEY/Aled DAVIES GBR NatC7 2 Ford Fiesta Wrc 1:29:14.3 1:29:14.3 0:22.3 
3 32 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS GBR NatC7 4 Mitsubishi Mirage 2:25:36.6 2:25:36.6 56:44.6 
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Control Reason Penalty Total

8 Jonathan GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK GBR/GBR BRC1 TC8 Late at TC8 0:20.0 0:20.0 

19 Donnie MACDONALD/A FALCONER GBR/GBR NatC6 TC9A Late at TC9A 1:20.0 1:20.0 

141 Will GRAHAM/Tim SAYER GBR/GBR BRCJ TC8 Late at TC8 0:10.0 0:10.0 
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

8 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Vehicle Location Reason

19 Donnie MACDONALD/A FALCONER GBR/GBR NatC6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 TC10 Head gasket after SS9
34 Gus GREENSMITH/A GELSOMINO GBR/ITA BRCJ Ford Fiesta R2T Stage 15 Stopped - SS15
44 James SLAUGHTER/James WHITAKER GBR/GBR BRC1 Ford Fiesta R5 Stage 15 Stopped - SS15
83 Marty GALLAGHER/Dean O'SULLIVAN IRL/IRL BRC4 Peugeot 208 Stage 9 Went off - SS9
86 Guy Ian TYLER/Steven Paul FISHER AUS/AUS BRCJ Ford Fiesta Stage 9 Went off - SS9

100 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS GBR/GBR BRC3 Citroen DS3R3T Stage 14 Retired - SS14
137 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN GBR/GBR NatC1 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 2 Mechanical - SS2
143 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS GBR/GBR NatC3 MG ZR Stage 9 Stopped - SS9
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Crychan 1
Fastest 58.66mph
Length 5.92 mile

No. Driver Time

4 Cave 6:03.3 
3 Bogie 6:05.0 
2 Ahlin 6:07.0 
1 Evans 6:07.4 
8 Greer 6:16.7 
7 Henry 6:17.2 
9 Anderson 6:17.4 
16 Yates 6:27.8 
10 Edwards 6:29.5 
6 Moffett 6:30.5 

SS 2 Halfway 1
Fastest 57.56mph
Length 6.05 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 6:18.4 
3 Bogie 6:19.8 
4 Cave 6:20.4 
9 Anderson 6:30.3 
8 Greer 6:32.3 
7 Henry 6:34.0 
16 Yates 6:36.0 
6 Moffett 6:44.2 
17 Mellors 6:44.9 
10 Edwards 6:45.0 

SS 3 Route 60 1
Fastest 62.26mph
Length 4.92 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 4:44.5 
7 Henry 4:59.6 
9 Anderson 4:59.7 
6 Moffett 5:00.0 
8 Greer 5:04.0 
4 Cave 5:05.1 
16 Yates 5:05.8 
17 Mellors 5:06.6 
10 Edwards 5:08.6 
3 Bogie 5:08.7 

SS 4 Monument 1
Fastest 60.69mph
Length 5.46 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 5:23.9 
4 Cave 5:29.5 
6 Moffett 5:36.7 
7 Henry 5:37.6 
8 Greer 5:38.5 
9 Anderson 5:39.9 
16 Yates 5:47.2 
17 Mellors 5:51.1 
10 Edwards 5:52.0 
18 Preston 5:56.4 

SS 5 Crychan 2
Fastest 59.30mph
Length 5.92 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 5:59.4 
4 Cave 6:05.3 
3 Bogie 6:06.5 
7 Henry 6:09.7 
6 Moffett 6:11.8 
8 Greer 6:12.7 
9 Anderson 6:16.4 
16 Yates 6:21.1 
17 Mellors 6:24.2 
10 Edwards 6:27.0 

SS 6 Halfway 2
Fastest 58.53mph
Length 6.05 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 6:12.1 
3 Bogie 6:16.6 
4 Cave 6:18.6 
6 Moffett 6:24.3 
7 Henry 6:24.5 
9 Anderson 6:25.0 
8 Greer 6:25.1 
16 Yates 6:30.3 
17 Mellors 6:37.5 
10 Edwards 6:39.8 

SS 7 Route 60 2
Fastest 61.44mph
Length 4.92 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 4:48.3 
4 Cave 4:55.0 
6 Moffett 4:59.7 
8 Greer 5:00.4 
7 Henry 5:00.8 
9 Anderson 5:02.6 
3 Bogie 5:05.2 
16 Yates 5:06.0 
17 Mellors 5:07.5 
10 Edwards 5:12.2 

SS 8 Monument 2
Fastest 60.35mph
Length 5.46 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 5:25.7 
4 Cave 5:30.6 
3 Bogie 5:33.7 
6 Moffett 5:35.4 
7 Henry 5:36.0 
8 Greer 5:38.0 
9 Anderson 5:38.8 
16 Yates 5:42.2 
17 Mellors 5:51.9 
10 Edwards 5:52.7 

SS 9 New Road
Fastest 70.14mph
Length 11.77 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 10:04.1 
3 Bogie 10:04.2 
4 Cave 10:04.9 
7 Henry 10:05.0 
6 Moffett 10:07.0 

8= Greer 10:16.3 
16= Yates 10:16.3 

2 Ahlin 10:19.1 
9 Anderson 10:21.8 
23 Laffey 10:26.4 

SS 10 Quarry 1
Fastest 65.44mph
Length 4.39 mile

No. Driver Time

8 Greer 4:01.5 
7 Henry 4:02.7 
1 Evans 4:03.0 
23 Laffey 4:03.6 
18 Preston 4:04.9 
16 Yates 4:06.4 
4 Cave 4:07.0 
3 Bogie 4:11.8 
2 Ahlin 4:12.1 
9 Anderson 4:12.8 

SS 11 Cilieni 1
Fastest 68.57mph
Length 4.52 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 3:57.3 
7 Henry 4:00.6 
4 Cave 4:00.8 

2= Ahlin 4:03.8 
16= Yates 4:03.8 

8 Greer 4:04.1 
6 Moffett 4:05.2 
18 Preston 4:06.4 
23 Laffey 4:07.2 
9 Anderson 4:09.2 

SS 12 Quarry 2
Fastest 69.47mph
Length 4.39 mile

No. Driver Time

7 Henry 3:47.5 
1 Evans 3:48.2 
4 Cave 3:50.1 
8 Greer 3:54.0 
2 Ahlin 3:55.9 
16 Yates 3:57.3 
23 Laffey 3:57.4 
18 Preston 3:58.6 
3 Bogie 3:58.8 
6 Moffett 3:59.5 

SS 13 Cilieni 2
Fastest 69.93mph
Length 4.52 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 3:52.7 
7 Henry 3:55.5 
4 Cave 3:56.3 
3 Bogie 3:57.5 
2 Ahlin 3:58.3 
16 Yates 3:59.0 
8 Greer 4:00.1 
6 Moffett 4:01.1 
23 Laffey 4:02.9 
18 Preston 4:03.9 

SS 14 Deers 1
Fastest 67.42mph
Length 4.42 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 3:56.0 
2 Ahlin 4:00.4 
3 Bogie 4:01.5 
7 Henry 4:03.1 
6 Moffett 4:03.2 
4 Cave 4:03.5 
16 Yates 4:04.7 
23 Laffey 4:06.5 
8 Greer 4:09.5 
18 Preston 4:12.7 

SS 15 Tank 1
Fastest 63.44mph
Length 4.36 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Evans 4:07.4 
4 Cave 4:09.4 
3 Bogie 4:11.4 
2 Ahlin 4:13.8 
16 Yates 4:14.5 
7 Henry 4:16.4 
18 Preston 4:18.6 
6 Moffett 4:19.0 
23 Laffey 4:19.2 
9 Anderson 4:21.9 

SS 16 Deers 2
Bogey 3:32.0 

Length 4.42 mile
No. Driver Time

SS 17 Tank 2
Bogey 3:30.0 

Length 4.36 mile
No. Driver Time

SS 18 Drovers Return
Bogey 9:29.0 

Length 11.84 mile
No. Driver Time
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Crychan 1
Gravel

Length 5.92 mile
No. Driver Total

4 Cave 0:06:03.3
3 Bogie 0:06:05.0
2 Ahlin 0:06:07.0
1 Evans 0:06:07.4
8 Greer 0:06:16.7
7 Henry 0:06:17.2
9 Anderson 0:06:17.4
16 Yates 0:06:27.8
10 Edwards 0:06:29.5
6 Moffett 0:06:30.5

SS 2 Halfway 1
Gravel

Length 6.05 mile
No. Driver Total

4 Cave 0:12:23.7
3 Bogie 0:12:24.8
1 Evans 0:12:25.8
9 Anderson 0:12:47.7
8 Greer 0:12:49.0
7 Henry 0:12:51.2
16 Yates 0:13:03.8
10 Edwards 0:13:14.5
6 Moffett 0:13:14.7
17 Mellors 0:13:28.1

SS 3 Route 60 1
Gravel

Length 4.92 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 0:17:10.3
4 Cave 0:17:28.8
3 Bogie 0:17:33.5
9 Anderson 0:17:47.4
7 Henry 0:17:50.8
8 Greer 0:17:53.0
16 Yates 0:18:09.6
6 Moffett 0:18:14.7
10 Edwards 0:18:23.1
17 Mellors 0:18:34.7

SS 4 Monument 1
Gravel

Length 5.46 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 0:22:34.2
4 Cave 0:22:58.3
9 Anderson 0:23:27.3
7 Henry 0:23:28.4
8 Greer 0:23:31.5
6 Moffett 0:23:51.4
3 Bogie 0:23:52.8
16 Yates 0:23:56.8
10 Edwards 0:24:15.1
17 Mellors 0:24:25.8

SS 5 Crychan 2
Gravel

Length 5.92 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 0:28:33.6
4 Cave 0:29:03.6
7 Henry 0:29:38.1
9 Anderson 0:29:43.7
8 Greer 0:29:44.2
3 Bogie 0:29:59.3
6 Moffett 0:30:03.2
16 Yates 0:30:17.9
10 Edwards 0:30:42.1
17 Mellors 0:30:50.0

SS 6 Halfway 2
Gravel

Length 6.05 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 0:34:45.7
4 Cave 0:35:22.2
7 Henry 0:36:02.6
9 Anderson 0:36:08.7
8 Greer 0:36:09.3
3 Bogie 0:36:15.9
6 Moffett 0:36:27.5
16 Yates 0:36:48.2
10 Edwards 0:37:21.9
17 Mellors 0:37:27.5

SS 7 Route 60 2
Gravel

Length 4.92 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 0:39:34.0
4 Cave 0:40:17.2
7 Henry 0:41:03.4
8 Greer 0:41:09.7
9 Anderson 0:41:11.3
3 Bogie 0:41:21.1
6 Moffett 0:41:27.2
16 Yates 0:41:54.2
10 Edwards 0:42:34.1
17 Mellors 0:42:35.0

SS 8 Monument 2
Gravel

Length 5.46 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 0:44:59.7
4 Cave 0:45:47.8
7 Henry 0:46:39.4
9 Anderson 0:46:50.1
3 Bogie 0:46:54.8
6 Moffett 0:47:02.6
8 Greer 0:47:07.7
16 Yates 0:47:36.4
10 Edwards 0:48:26.8
17 Mellors 0:48:26.9

SS 9 New Road
Asphalt

Length 11.77 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 0:55:03.8
4 Cave 0:55:52.7
7 Henry 0:56:44.4
3 Bogie 0:56:59.0
6 Moffett 0:57:09.6
9 Anderson 0:57:11.9
8 Greer 0:57:24.0
16 Yates 0:57:52.7
17 Mellors 0:59:02.2
10 Edwards 0:59:27.6

SS 10 Quarry 1
Asphalt

Length 4.39 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 0:59:06.8
4 Cave 0:59:59.7
7 Henry 1:00:47.1
3 Bogie 1:01:10.8
9 Anderson 1:01:24.7
8 Greer 1:01:25.5
6 Moffett 1:01:26.3
16 Yates 1:01:59.1
17 Mellors 1:03:18.0
10 Edwards 1:03:52.6

SS 11 Cilieni 1
Asphalt

Length 4.52 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 1:03:04.1
4 Cave 1:04:00.5
7 Henry 1:04:47.7
3 Bogie 1:05:27.7
8 Greer 1:05:29.6
6 Moffett 1:05:31.5
9 Anderson 1:05:33.9
16 Yates 1:06:02.9
17 Mellors 1:07:32.9
10 Edwards 1:08:08.9

SS 12 Quarry 2
Asphalt

Length 4.39 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 1:06:52.3
4 Cave 1:07:50.6
7 Henry 1:08:35.2
8 Greer 1:09:23.6
3 Bogie 1:09:26.5
6 Moffett 1:09:31.0
16 Yates 1:10:00.2
9 Anderson 1:11:32.7
17 Mellors 1:11:40.5
18 Preston 1:12:11.9

SS 13 Cilieni 2
Asphalt

Length 4.52 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 1:10:45.0
4 Cave 1:11:46.9
7 Henry 1:12:30.7
8 Greer 1:13:23.7
3 Bogie 1:13:24.0
6 Moffett 1:13:32.1
16 Yates 1:13:59.2
9 Anderson 1:15:46.1
17 Mellors 1:15:49.2
18 Preston 1:16:15.8

SS 14 Deers 1
Asphalt

Length 4.42 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 1:14:41.0
4 Cave 1:15:50.4
7 Henry 1:16:33.8
3 Bogie 1:17:25.5
8 Greer 1:17:33.2
6 Moffett 1:17:35.3
16 Yates 1:18:03.9
9 Anderson 1:20:04.7
17 Mellors 1:20:08.3
18 Preston 1:20:28.5

SS 15 Tank 1
Asphalt

Length 4.36 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 1:18:48.4
4 Cave 1:19:59.8
7 Henry 1:20:50.2
3 Bogie 1:21:36.9
6 Moffett 1:21:54.3
8 Greer 1:21:56.4
16 Yates 1:22:18.4
9 Anderson 1:24:26.6
17 Mellors 1:24:37.1
18 Preston 1:24:47.1

SS 16 Deers 2
Asphalt

Length 4.42 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 1:18:48.4
4 Cave 1:19:59.8
7 Henry 1:20:50.2
3 Bogie 1:21:36.9
6 Moffett 1:21:54.3
8 Greer 1:21:56.4
16 Yates 1:22:18.4
9 Anderson 1:24:26.6
17 Mellors 1:24:37.1
18 Preston 1:24:47.1
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 17 Tank 2
Asphalt

Length 4.36 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 1:18:48.4
4 Cave 1:19:59.8
7 Henry 1:20:50.2
3 Bogie 1:21:36.9
6 Moffett 1:21:54.3
8 Greer 1:21:56.4
16 Yates 1:22:18.4
9 Anderson 1:24:26.6
17 Mellors 1:24:37.1
18 Preston 1:24:47.1

SS 18 Drovers Return
Asphalt

Length 11.84 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Evans 1:18:48.4
4 Cave 1:19:59.8
7 Henry 1:20:50.2
3 Bogie 1:21:36.9
6 Moffett 1:21:54.3
8 Greer 1:21:56.4
16 Yates 1:22:18.4
9 Anderson 1:24:26.6
17 Mellors 1:24:37.1
18 Preston 1:24:47.1

Issued at 15:50 on 10 July 2016 12 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Elfyn EVANS 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Tom CAVE 1 5 6 - - 2 1 - - - - - - - -
7 Desi HENRY 1 4 - 4 3 3 - - - - - - - - -
8 Jonathan GREER 1 - - 2 4 4 2 - 1 - 1 - - - -
3 David BOGIE - 4 4 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - -
2 Fredrik AHLIN - 1 1 2 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - -
6 Josh MOFFETT - - 2 3 3 - 1 3 - 2 - - 1 - -
9 Jamie ANDERSON - - 1 1 - 3 3 - 1 3 - 1 - 1 -
16 Rhys YATES - - - 1 1 4 4 5 - - - - - - -
23 Alex LAFFEY - - - 1 - - 1 1 3 1 2 1 3 - 1
18 Thomas PRESTON - - - - 1 - 1 2 - 3 4 3 1 - -
17 Ollie MELLORS - - - - - - - 2 5 - - 3 3 2 -
10 Matt EDWARDS - - - - - - - - 3 5 - - 1 - 3
20 Damian COLE - - - - - - - - - - 4 - 1 4 -
26 Tomas DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - 2 6 3 2 -
43 Graham COFFEY - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1
19 Donnie MACDONALD - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
44 James SLAUGHTER - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 2
36 Mattias ADIELSSON - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
31 Robert BLOMBERG - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 3
35 Robert DUGGAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
34 Gus GREENSMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 7 1 1 11
3 3 7 4 4 3 4 4 3 7 7 1 7 2 42
2 4 9 6 3 4 6 3 4 1 4 4 4 3 33
1 9 6 7 7 6 8 6 7 23 2= 8 3 7 24
8 8 8 8 6 7 7 7 6 18 16= 2 2 6 165
7 7 4 9 8 9 9 8 8= 16 8 16 16 4 76
9 16 16 16 9 8 3 9 16= 4 6 23 8 16 187
16 6 17 17 16 16 16 16 2 3 18 18 6 23 68
10 17 10 10 17 17 17 17 9 2 23 3 23 8 239
6 10 3 18 10 10 10 10 23 9 9 6 18 18 910
18 19 18 20 18 23 23 18 26 20 26 20 43 20 811
26 18 26 26= 26 26 18 23 18 17 43 26 17 9 1712
17 23 23 44= 23 18 26 26 17 6 17 10 20 26 3613
19 26 44 31 44 20 20 44 20 26 20 17 9 17 3114
35 35 31 23 35 44 44 43 31 34 10 31 10 34 1015
36 34 20 43 33 43 31 31 44 35 3 34 44 43 4316
33 20 34 34 36 31 43 20 36 31 34 43 31 31 3517
23 36 33 35 43 35 35 35 34 10 44 32 36 10 3318
43 33 35 3 20 33 19 33 10 36 32 35 34 36 2019
31 56 19 36 31 36 36 70 43 33 36 36 33 35 2620
56 31 43 45 56 56 33 56 70 32 35 33 35 33 5621
45 57 45 33 57 61 45 61 35 44 31 44 32 32 5722
20 45 57 56 70 19= 61 45 33 43 33 70 70 56 7023
57 43 86 70 45 45= 70 19 56 57 70 57 57 57 8524
34 70 83 57 19 70 86 36 57 85 57 56 56 70 3225
70 86 70 83 61 83 83 86 45 56 56 85 45 44 5826
83 83 58 86 85 58 56 83 58 70 45 84 85 85 8427
84 58 85 100 86 85 58 58 100 58 85 100 58 84 6128
61 85 36 58 83 86 85 100 61 45 58 58 61= 58 9629
58 95 56 95 58 95= 96 95 85 84 61 45 84= 45 4530
86 44 61 85= 100 100= 100 85 84 61 84 96 100 61 9531
85 143 100  141= 95 96 95 96 19 100 100 61 95 95 8932
44 100 95 96 96 141 141 141 96 95= 95 95 96 96 14133
95 61 96 61 141 2= 2= 2= 95 96= 89 89 89 14134

100 96 141 19 2= 32= 32= 32= 141 89 141 141 141 8935
137 141 2= 2= 32= 34= 34= 34= 89 141 96 9 2636
143 84= 32= 32= 84= 84= 57= 57= 3237
96 89= 143= 84= 89= 89= 84= 84=38

141 32 84= 89= 143= 143= 89= 89=39
89 2 89= 143 34 57 143= 143=40
3241

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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Nicky Grist Stages 100
Saturday/Sunday 9th/10th July 2016

Official Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 42
2 1 3 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 73
1 9 9 7 9 9 8 9 3 3 3 8 8 3 3 3 3 34
8 8 7 8 8 8 9 3 6 9 8 3 3 8 6 6 6 65
7 7 8 6 3 3 3 6 9 8 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 86
9 16 16 3 6 6 6 8 8 6 9 16 16 16 16 16 16 167
16 10 6 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 9 9 9 9 9 9 98
10 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 179
6 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 10 10 10 18 18 18 18 18 18 1810
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 10 10 10 23 23 23 2311
26 19 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 23 23 23 23 10 10 10 1012
17 26 19 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 2613
19 23 23 35 35 35 35 35 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2014
35 35 35 20 20 20 20 20 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 3115
36 36 33 31 31 31 31 31 35 35 35 35 43 43 43 43 43 4316
33 33 31 34 33 33 33 43 43 43 43 43 35 35 35 35 35 3517
23 34 34 33 43 43 43 33 44 44 44 44 44 44 36 36 36 3618
43 31 20 43 36 36 36 44 33 33 33 33 33 36 33 33 33 3319
31 20 43 36 45 44 44 36 36 36 36 36 36 33 56 56 56 5620
56 56 36 45 44 56 45 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 70 70 70 7021
45 43 45 57 56 45 56 45 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 45 45 4522
20 57 57 56 57 19 19 19 45 45 45 45 45 45 58 58 58 5823
57 45 56 19 19 70 70 70 19 58 58 58 58 58 85 85 85 8524
34 70 70 44 70 83 83 83 58 85 85 85 85 85 61 61 61 6125
70 83 83 70 83 86 86 86 61 61 61 61 61 61 95 95 95 9526
83 86 86 83 86 58 58 58 85 100 100 100 100 95 96 96 96 9627
84 58 44 86 58 85 85 61 100 95 95 95 95 96 141 141 141 14128
61 85 58 58 85 61 61 85 95 96 96 96 96 141 57 57 57 5729
58 44 85 85 95 95 95 95 96 141 141 141 141 57 2 2 2 230
86 95 95 95 100 100 100 100 141 57 57 57 57 34 84 84 84 8431
85 61 61 100 61 96 96 96 57 34 34 34 34 2 89 89 89 8932
44 143 100 61 96 141 141 141 34 2 2 2 2 84 32 32 32 3233
95 100 96 96 141 57 57 57 2 84 84 84 84 8934

100 96 141 141 34 34 34 34 84 89 89 89 89 3235
137 84 143 143 143 143 143 143 89 32 32 32 3236
143 141 84 84 84 84 84 84 3237
96 89 2 2 2 2 2 238

141 2 89 89 89 89 89 8939
89 32 32 32 32 32 32 3240
3241
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